H \$40.00 134895 111476

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 293,00040105

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Willmar Poultry Company	Name: Epitopix LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3735 County Road 5
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name License Other Execution Date: April 28, 2005	City: Willmar State: MN ZIP: 56201 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Interested Dates Tipin Bo, 1000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/147,662	B. Patent No(s),
Title: ACTIVE IMMUNIZATION USING A SIDE	ROPHORE RECEPTOR PROTEIN
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David L. Provence Address: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00
P.O. Box 581336 Minneapolis, MN 55458-1336	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-4895
Customer Number 26813	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: <u>13-4895</u>
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. David L. Provence, Reg. No. 43,022	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true Oursell R, 2008
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document(s): _5_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700380711

REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Willmar Poultry Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at <u>3735 County Road 5. Willmar, Minnesota 56201</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Willmar Poultry"), is the sole Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, and/or has an ownership interest in, inventions described in:

Patent Applications:

Filing Date	Title	Serial Number	Country
12-31-03	In Ovo Delivery of an Immunogen Containing Implant	10/749.602	US
11-21-00	In Ovo Delivery of an Immunogen Containing Implant	PCT/US00/32080	PCT
11-21-00	In Ovo Delivery of an Immunogen Containing Implant	00980673.8	EPO
01-03-02	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	10/038,504	US
06-03-03	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	10/454,305	US
06-03-03	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	10/454,306	US
04-22-04	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	10/630,258	บร
04-22-04	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	10/829,838	US
04-22-04	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	10/829,775	US
01-03-01	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	60/259,504	US
01-03-02	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	PCT/US02/00188	PCT
01-03-02	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	02705685.2	EPO
01-03-02	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	PA/a/2003/006038	МХ
01-03-02	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	526786	NZ
01-03-02	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	2,433,561	CA
01-03-02	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	2002239820	AU
01-03-02	Immunizing Compositions and Methods of Use	P10206293-3	BR
01-19-01	Immunizing Compositions and Methods for Horses	60/262,896	US
02-09-94	Active Immunization Using a Siderophore Receptor Protein	08/194,040	US
06-28-02	Active Immunization Using a Siderophore Receptor Protein	10/185,498	US
2-09-95	Active Immunization Using a Siderophore Receptor Protein	PCT/US95/01739	PCT
9-05-96	Active Immunization Using a Siderphore Receptor Protein	95911683.1	EP

PATENT REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0311

Assignment

Page 2 of 4

02-09-95	Active Immunization Using a Siderphore Receptor Protein	2,182,976	CA
02-02-95	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	PCT/US95/01304	PCT
01-02-95	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	2,194,448	CA
08-12-94	Method for Purifying Egg Yolk Immunoglobulins	PCT/US94/09148	PCT
08-12-94 [.]	Method for Purifying Egg Yolk Immunoglobulins	2,171,317	CA
09-20-04	Compositions Produced Using Enteric Pathogens & Methods of Use	10/946,647	US
09-19-03	Compositions Produced Using Enteric Pathogens & Methods of Use	60/504,119	US .
02-14-05	Gram Positive Outer Membrane Proteins & Methods of Use	60/652,843	US
09-20-04	Campylobacter Polypeptides and Methods of Use	10/945,847	υş
09-20-04	Campylobacter Polypaptides and Methods of Use	PCT/US2004/030873	РСТ
08-25-04	Fusobacterium Polypeptides & Methods of Use	60/604,349	US
01-21-05	Yersinia SPP Polypeptides & Methods of Use	60/646,106	US

Issued Patents:

Issue Date	Title	Patent Number	Country
01-27-04	In Ovo Delivery of an immunogen Containing Implant	6,682,754	US
11-03-98	Active Immunization Using a Siderophore Receptor Protein	5,830,479	US
02-22-00	Active Immunization Using a Siderophore Receptor Protein	6,027,736	US
08-13-02	Active Immunization Using a Siderophore Receptor Protein	6,432,412	US
07-23-96	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	5,538,733	US
05-25-99	Method of Inducing an immune Response in a Young Animal	5,906,826	US
02-02-95	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	95938205.2 EP Pat. No. 0804164	EP

PATENT REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0312 Assignment

Page 3 of 4

08-14-02	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	0804164	GB
08-14-02	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	0804164	DE
08-14-02	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	0804164	FR
08-14-02	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	0804164	NL
08-14-02	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	0804164	BE
08-14-02	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	0804164	DK
08-14-02	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	0804164	lE
08-14-02	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	0804164	ĨΤ
08-14-02	Method of Priming an Immune Response in a One-Day Old Animal	0804164	ES
05-30-95	Method for Purifying Egg Yolk Immunoglobulins	5,420,253	U\$

AND WHEREAS. Willmar Poultry is the sole assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, and/or has an ownership interest in, the above identified inventions, patent applications and issued patents;

AND WHEREAS, Epitopix LLC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 3735 County Road 5, Willman, Minnesota 56201 (hereinafter referred to as the "Epitopix"), wishes to acquire said entire right, title, and interest in and to, and/or said ownership interest in and to, said inventions and to said applications and Letters Patents (both U.S. and foreign) to be obtained therefor, and also to said issued Letters Patents recited herein and any Letters Patents (both U.S. and foreign) corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Willmar Poultry hereby agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Epitopix, its successors and assigns, said entire right, title, and interest in and to, and/or said ownership interest in and to, said inventions and to said applications and Letters Patents (both U.S. and foreign) to be obtained therefor, and also to said issued Letters Patents recited herein and any Letters Patents (both U.S. and foreign) corresponding thereto, and in and to any divisions or continuations (in whole or in part), or renewals thereof, of said inventions and of said applications and of said Letters Patents, and in and to any and all improvements to said inventions and said applications and said Letters Patents made by employees of Willmar Poultry, individually or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patents, Utility Models, or inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said inventions and said applications and said Letters Patents, or

PATENT REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0313 improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by William Poultry had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Willmar Poultry hereby agrees that Willmar Poultry, its successors, and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver without any further consideration any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to Epitopix, its successors and assigns all facts known to Willmar Poultry relating to said inventions and said applications and said Letters Patents, and the histories thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things deemed necessary or desirable by Epitopix to vest in Epitopix. Its successors or assigns to secure said entire right, title, and interest in and to, and/or said ownership interest in and to, said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent, including all benefits, privileges, and advantages, that are hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Willmar Poultry represents and agrees with Epitopix, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by Willmar Poultry, and that full rights to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Willmar Poultry.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the below-identified representative of the Willmar Poultry, being duly authorized to act on behalf of Willmar Poultry, has hereunto set his hand on the date as indicated below.

Date: 4-28-05

Signed N

Typed or Printed Name:

Pitle:

PATENT

REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0314